
 
 
 

 
 

WOODSIDE PRIMARY ACADEMY NURSERY 
 

 

NURSERY DAY CARE CALENDAR 2023 – 2024 
Day care has 5 INSET days throughout the academic year & 8 bank holidays. 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2023 

 

Monday 28th August 2023 Summer Bank Holiday 

Monday 4th September 2023 Nursery CLOSED (INSET) 

Tuesday 5th September 2023 Nursery CLOSED (INSET) 

Wednesday 6th September 2023 Daycare Children Return to Nursery 

Wednesday 20th December 2023 Last Day  

Thursday 21st December 2023 Nursery CLOSED (INSET) 

Friday 22nd December 2023 -                            
Monday 1st January 2024 

Nursery CLOSEURE for Christmas 

Monday 25th December 2023 Christmas Day Bank Holiday Nursery CLOSED 

Tuesday 26th December 2023 Boxing Day Bank Holiday Nursery CLOSED 

 
SPRING TERM 2024 

 

Monday 1st January 2024 Bank Holiday Nursery CLOSED 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 Day Care Children Return 

Monday 8th January 2024 Nursery CLOSED (INSET) 

Tuesday 9th January 2024 Children Return to Nursery 

Friday 29th March 2024 Good Friday Bank Holiday CLOSED 



 
 
 

 
 

WOODSIDE PRIMARY ACADEMY NURSERY 
 

 

Monday 1st April 2024 Easter Monday Bank Holiday CLOSED 

Tuesday 2nd April 2024 Children Return to Nursery 

Monday 8th April 2024 -                                      
Friday 12th April 2024 

Easter CLOSURE 1 Week 

 
 
 

 
 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
 

Monday 15th April 2024 Children Return to Nursery 

Monday 6th May 2024 May Day Bank Holiday Nursery CLOSED 

Monday 27th May 2024 Late May Bank Holiday Nursery CLOSED 

Wednesday 24th July 2024 Nursery CLOSED (INSET) 

Friday 16th August 2024 Last Day  

Monday 19th August 2024 -                              
Friday 30th August 2024 

Summer CLOSURE 2 Weeks 

Monday 26th August 2024 Bank Holiday  

 
 
 
 

 


